
TCU (16-9,3-9 Big 12) -vs- Cincinnati (12-13,4-10 Big 12)
02/17/24 at Fifth Third Arena, Cincinnati, OH

 
 

 
 
TCU 79

Cincinnati 72

Date: 02/17/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,952
Site: Fifth Third Arena, Cincinnati, OH
Referees: Jamie Broderick, Nykesha Thompson, Jesse Dickerson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
TCU 17 22 22 18 79
Cincinnati 14 17 16 25 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Conner,Madison * 30 9-22 7-15 6-6 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 0 31
05 Jovanovic,Una * 37 2-4 0-0 6-9 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 0 10
21 Emma-Nnopu,Agnes * 35 2-6 0-3 0-2 2-5 7 5 2 0 2 1 4
02 Manumaleuga,Tara * 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 3
23 Roberson,Aaliyah * 25 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 5 1 1 2 0 1
25 Harris,Sydney 30 9-20 5-12 4-6 3-3 6 4 0 0 0 1 27
55 Flores,Victoria 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 14-35 17-25 10-25 35 21 11 6 5 3 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 4-11   36.36 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 2-7   28.57 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 24-59   40.7 % 14-35   40.0 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Jackson,A'riel * 31 4-12 1-3 10-11 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 1 19
20 Hayes,Jillian * 26 3-10 0-0 8-14 5-4 9 2 0 1 0 0 14
22 Williams,Malea * 29 4-8 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 1 11
03 Jackson,Reagan * 36 3-9 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 8
11 Jenks,Ta'Ziah * 20 1-6 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 4 2 4 0 0 2
05 Milton,Braylyn 21 5-8 5-7 0-0 0-4 4 4 3 0 0 1 15
42 Craig,Clarissa 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
01 Clark,Nia 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
07 Holtman,Abby 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
06 Dia,Aïcha 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Byars,Brianna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Thomas,Destiny 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-58 8-18 22-30 13-28 41 24 14 12 0 3 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-7   57.14 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 21-58   36.2 % 8-18   44.4 % 22-30   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
09:41 MISS LAYUP by JENKS,TA'ZIAH(in the paint)
09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JENKS,TA'ZIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 09:18 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MANUMALEUGA,TARA --

09:03 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,JILLIAN

08:44 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,A'RIEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by JOVANOVIC,UNA 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MALEA
08:07 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 08:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:53 TURNOVER  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN
SUB OUT by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 07:41
SUB IN by HARRIS,SYDNEY 07:41

07:10 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MALEA

07:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MALEA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 07:06
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,AALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by CONNER,MADISON(in the paint) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by CONNER,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN
06:23 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 06:23
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
06:23 SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA

FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 06:17
SUB OUT by CONNER,MADISON 06:17
SUB IN by FLORES,VICTORIA 06:17

06:17 3-3 GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN
06:17 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

MISS JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,UNA(in the paint) 05:55
05:53 FOUL  by JACKSON,A'RIEL

REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --
MISS FT by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 05:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
05:36 MISS JUMPER by JENKS,TA'ZIAH(in the paint)
05:35 TURNOVER  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
05:34 SUB OUT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
05:34 SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN
05:34 SUB IN by MILTON,BRAYLYN
05:34 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,SYDNEY 05:10 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --

04:50 MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,CLARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 04:44 8-4 V 4



04:30 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:07

04:07 SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
04:07 SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA
04:07 SUB IN by DIA,AïCHA
04:07 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY
03:36 MISS 3PTR by DIA,AïCHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 03:36
SUB IN by CONNER,MADISON 03:36
GOOD JUMPER by CONNER,MADISON(in the paint) 03:13 10-4 V 6

02:51 MISS JUMPER by DIA,AïCHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
02:16 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MALEA
GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON(fastbreak) 02:06 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA --

02:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:05 SUB OUT by DIA,AïCHA
02:05 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
02:05 SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN
02:05 SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL

SUB OUT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 02:05
SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 02:05

01:52 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,A'RIEL

01:46 13-9 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,A'RIEL

MISS JUMPER by CONNER,MADISON 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL

01:22 13-11 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MALEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILTON,BRAYLYN
GOOD JUMPER by CONNER,MADISON(in the paint) 01:03 15-11 V 4
FOUL  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 00:46

00:46 SUB OUT by MILTON,BRAYLYN
00:46 SUB IN by CLARK,NIA

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 00:46
SUB IN by JOVANOVIC,UNA 00:46

00:46 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN
00:44 MISS FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:29
REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --
GOOD LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES(in the paint) 00:25 17-12 V 5

00:00 17-14 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
SUB OUT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by FLORES,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB IN by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 10:00
SUB IN by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 10:00
FOUL  by CONNER,MADISON 09:47



09:47 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
09:47 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL

GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 09:32 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH --

09:21 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,UNA --
GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 09:06 23-16 V 7

08:48 23-18 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MALEA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 08:24
REBOUND OFF by JOVANOVIC,UNA --

08:21 FOUL  by CLARK,NIA
08:21 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
08:21 SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 08:21 24-18 V 6
GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 08:21 25-18 V 7

07:59 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,AALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES(in the paint) 07:35 27-18 V 9

07:27 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --
MISS 3PTR by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BYARS,BRIANNA
06:57 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MADISON --
06:56 SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA
06:56 SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN
06:56 SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
06:56 SUB IN by HOLTMAN,ABBY
06:56 SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
06:56 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA

SUB OUT by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 06:56
SUB OUT by CONNER,MADISON 06:56
SUB IN by HARRIS,SYDNEY 06:56
SUB IN by FLORES,VICTORIA 06:56

06:43 FOUL  by BYARS,BRIANNA
06:43 SUB OUT by BYARS,BRIANNA
06:43 SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,UNA(in the paint) 06:37 29-18 V 11
FOUL  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 06:13

05:54 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,VICTORIA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTMAN,ABBY
05:39 SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN
05:39 SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL
05:23 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALEA
05:22 FOUL  by CRAIG,CLARISSA

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,VICTORIA --
05:10 FOUL  by JACKSON,A'RIEL

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,CLARISSA

04:37 29-20 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,CLARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLTMAN,ABBY

04:22 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MALEA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
04:22 SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN

SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 04:22
SUB IN by CONNER,MADISON 04:22
GOOD FT by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 04:21 30-20 V 10
MISS FT by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALEA



FOUL  by FLORES,VICTORIA 04:07
04:07 MISS FT by CRAIG,CLARISSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:07 30-21 V 9 GOOD FT by CRAIG,CLARISSA
04:07 SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA
04:07 SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN

MISS JUMPER by CONNER,MADISON(in the paint) 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH

03:45 TURNOVER  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
STEAL  by HARRIS,SYDNEY 03:45
FOUL  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 03:31
TURNOVER  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
03:31 SUB IN by MILTON,BRAYLYN

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 03:31
SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 03:31

03:16 30-24 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,REAGAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MALEA

MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALEA

02:45 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLTMAN,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON,BRAYLYN
02:04 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,UNA --
GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA 01:56 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --
FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 01:46
SUB OUT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 01:46
SUB IN by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 01:46

01:46 33-27 V 6 GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN
01:46 33-28 V 5 GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 01:33 36-28 V 8
ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA --

01:15 FOUL  by HOLTMAN,ABBY
01:15 TURNOVER  by HOLTMAN,ABBY
00:56 SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN
00:56 SUB IN by DIA,AïCHA

GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 00:50 39-28 V 11
00:30 39-31 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MALEA
TURNOVER  by CONNER,MADISON 00:04
SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 00:04
SUB IN by JOVANOVIC,UNA 00:04

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
10:00 SUB OUT by MILTON,BRAYLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by DIA,AïCHA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLTMAN,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN
10:00 SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL

SUB OUT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by FLORES,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 10:00
SUB IN by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 10:00

09:46 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,JILLIAN
FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 09:43

09:43 39-32 V 7 GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN
09:43 39-33 V 6 GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 09:31 42-33 V 9
ASSIST  by JOVANOVIC,UNA --

09:08 42-35 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by CONNER,MADISON 09:07

09:07 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
MISS JUMPER by CONNER,MADISON 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,REAGAN
08:35 MISS JUMPER by JENKS,TA'ZIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
08:29 MISS LAYUP by JENKS,TA'ZIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 08:29
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH

FOUL  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 08:29
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 08:29
SUB IN by HARRIS,SYDNEY 08:29

08:22 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH

SUB OUT by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 08:02
SUB IN by FLORES,VICTORIA 08:02
MISS 3PTR by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
07:44 TURNOVER  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH

STEAL  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 07:44
MISS JUMPER by FLORES,VICTORIA(in the paint) 07:38
REBOUND OFF by JOVANOVIC,UNA --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN
07:24 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,REAGAN
07:08 FOUL  by HAYES,JILLIAN

GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 07:08 43-38 V 5
MISS FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,JILLIAN
06:54 43-40 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MALEA

-- ASSIST  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 06:43 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by CONNER,MADISON --

06:30 MISS JUMPER by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,JILLIAN

FOUL  by CONNER,MADISON 06:27
06:27 MISS FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:27 MISS FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 06:08 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA --

05:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MALEA
REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 05:33
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 05:28 52-40 V 12

05:12 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,VICTORIA --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 05:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:59 FOUL  by HAYES,JILLIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
04:59 SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN



04:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
04:59 SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
04:59 SUB IN by CLARK,NIA
04:59 SUB IN by MILTON,BRAYLYN
04:59 SUB IN by DIA,AïCHA
04:59 SUB IN by CRAIG,CLARISSA

MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON,BRAYLYN

04:39 MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,CLARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:38 FOUL  by DIA,AïCHA
04:26 SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN
04:26 SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:23 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by FLORES,VICTORIA --

03:57 54-43 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,NIA

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,CLARISSA

FOUL  by CONNER,MADISON 03:33
SUB OUT by CONNER,MADISON 03:33
SUB IN by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 03:33

03:33 54-44 V 10 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL(fastbreak)
03:33 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FLORES,VICTORIA 03:16
03:08 MISS 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN

REBOUND DEF by MANUMALEUGA,TARA --
02:46 FOUL  by MILTON,BRAYLYN
02:46 SUB OUT by DIA,AïCHA
02:46 SUB IN by BYARS,BRIANNA

MISS FT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 02:46 55-45 V 10

02:31 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,A'RIEL
STEAL  by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 02:31
TURNOVER  by FLORES,VICTORIA 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by MILTON,BRAYLYN
FOUL  by FLORES,VICTORIA 02:20

02:20 SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA
02:20 SUB OUT by MILTON,BRAYLYN
02:20 SUB OUT by CRAIG,CLARISSA
02:20 SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN
02:20 SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
02:20 SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN
02:20 55-46 V 9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL(fastbreak)
02:20 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKS,TA'ZIAH

01:39 FOUL  by BYARS,BRIANNA
01:39 TURNOVER  by BYARS,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,VICTORIA 01:12
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:06 57-47 V 10

00:55 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,REAGAN
00:52 FOUL  by JACKSON,REAGAN
00:52 SUB OUT by BYARS,BRIANNA
00:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:52
MISS FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA(fastbreak) 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA(fastbreak) 00:52 58-47 V 11
GOOD JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,UNA(in the paint) 00:43 60-47 V 13



00:43 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MALEA
GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 00:43 61-47 V 14

00:31 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,A'RIEL
REBOUND DEF by MANUMALEUGA,TARA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
10:00 SUB IN by MILTON,BRAYLYN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by FLORES,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB IN by CONNER,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 10:00

09:45 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --
MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 09:28
REBOUND OFF by JOVANOVIC,UNA --

09:13 FOUL  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
09:13 SUB OUT by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
09:13 SUB IN by CLARK,NIA
09:02 FOUL  by MILTON,BRAYLYN

MISS JUMPER by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES(in the paint) 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON,BRAYLYN

08:30 61-50 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,A'RIEL

MISS JUMPER by CONNER,MADISON(in the paint) 08:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:02 SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN
08:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA

MISS 3PTR by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL

07:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALEA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:15 FOUL  by CLARK,NIA
MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,REAGAN

07:01 61-52 V 9
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JOVANOVIC,UNA 07:01
SUB OUT by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 07:01
SUB IN by HARRIS,SYDNEY 07:01

07:01 61-53 V 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,REAGAN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,UNA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MALEA
06:22 61-56 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MALEA

-- ASSIST  by MILTON,BRAYLYN
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:50 63-56 V 7

05:27 MISS JUMPER by MILTON,BRAYLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,AALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 05:09 66-56 V 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:07

05:07 SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA
05:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
05:07 SUB IN by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
05:07 SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN



05:01 66-59 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,A'RIEL

MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MADISON 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HARRIS,SYDNEY 04:12
04:12 MISS FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:12 MISS FT by HAYES,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES --
TURNOVER  by CONNER,MADISON 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by JACKSON,A'RIEL
FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN
03:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA
03:42 MISS 3PTR by MILTON,BRAYLYN

BLOCK  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 03:42
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,AALIYAH --

03:41 FOUL  by MILTON,BRAYLYN
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,SYDNEY 03:25 69-59 V 10
ASSIST  by JOVANOVIC,UNA --

03:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 03:05
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,AALIYAH 03:05
SUB IN by FLORES,VICTORIA 03:05

03:05 69-60 V 9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
03:04 MISS FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 03:00
SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,AGNES 03:00
SUB IN by MANUMALEUGA,TARA 03:00

03:00 69-61 V 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
03:00 69-62 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MALEA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MILTON,BRAYLYN

02:19 69-64 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
02:03 SUB OUT by JACKSON,A'RIEL
02:03 SUB IN by CLARK,NIA
02:03 SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN
01:49 FOUL  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
01:49 SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA
01:49 SUB IN by JACKSON,A'RIEL

GOOD FT by CONNER,MADISON 01:49 70-64 V 6
GOOD FT by CONNER,MADISON 01:49 71-64 V 7

01:44 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,REAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,JILLIAN

01:33 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MADISON --

01:18 FOUL  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
GOOD FT by CONNER,MADISON 01:18 72-64 V 8
GOOD FT by CONNER,MADISON 01:18 73-64 V 9

01:09 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,JILLIAN

01:09 73-66 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,JILLIAN(in the paint)
01:09 TURNOVER  by HAYES,JILLIAN

FOUL  by HARRIS,SYDNEY 01:09
01:08 SUB OUT by HAYES,JILLIAN
01:08 SUB IN by CLARK,NIA
01:02 FOUL  by MILTON,BRAYLYN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 01:02 74-66 V 8
GOOD FT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 01:02 75-66 V 9



FOUL  by HARRIS,SYDNEY 00:58
00:58 75-67 V 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL(fastbreak)
00:58 75-68 V 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,A'RIEL(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58
00:54 FOUL  by CLARK,NIA

GOOD FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 00:54 76-68 V 8
MISS FT by JOVANOVIC,UNA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:54 SUB OUT by CLARK,NIA
00:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALEA
00:49 76-71 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,A'RIEL

-- ASSIST  by MILTON,BRAYLYN
00:43 FOUL  by JACKSON,A'RIEL

GOOD FT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 00:42 77-71 V 6
MISS FT by HARRIS,SYDNEY 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,A'RIEL
00:37 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,A'RIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SYDNEY --
00:31 FOUL  by JENKS,TA'ZIAH
00:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MALEA
00:31 SUB IN by HAYES,JILLIAN

GOOD FT by CONNER,MADISON 00:31 78-71 V 7
GOOD FT by CONNER,MADISON 00:31 79-71 V 8

00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS,SYDNEY 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by HAYES,JILLIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 79-72 V 7 GOOD FT by HAYES,JILLIAN


